TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as agent		08/31/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Claire-Sprayway, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Vista Ave.	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0573409	SPRAYWAY	
Registration Number:	1196614	SPRAYWAY	
Registration Number:	0662917	SPRAYWAY	
Registration Number:	1225641	SPRAYWAY	
Registration Number:	1237932	SPRAYWAY	
Registration Number:	0735050	MISTER JINX	
Registration Number:	2017527	GLEME	
Registration Number:	1881769	THE WORLD'S BEST GLASS CLEANER	
Registration Number:	0735801	CRAZY CLEAN	
Registration Number:	0376773	FLY JINX	
Registration Number:	0651908	SPRAY WAY	
Registration Number:	0652525	JINX	
Registration Number:	0814230	CLAIRE	
Registration Number:	1095631	CLAIRE	

REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0350

DUST UP 0817210 **Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (312)558-5700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 312 558-6352 Phone: Email: Ikonrath@winston.com Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6737.75 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Konrath Signature: /Laura Konrath/ 09/07/2011 Date: Total Attachments: 5 source=claire sprayway rel#page1.tif

source=claire sprayway rel#page2.tif source=claire sprayway rel#page3.tif source=claire sprayway rel#page4.tif source=claire sprayway rel#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of August 31, 2011, is made by Madison Capital Funding LLC, as agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement defined below) (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Claire-Sprayway, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and the Agent entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 2, 2005 made by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (as may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications owned by the Grantor, including those set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

The Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Ву:

Name: Title:

Signature Page to Claire-Sprayway Trademark Release

Schedule I to Release of Trademark Security Interest

TRADEMARKS REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

[Attached]

SCHEDULE 1

to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Country	Registration/ Application Number	Mark	Date of Registration/ Filing
United States	0573409	Sprayway	04/21/53
United States	1196614	Sprayway	06/01/82
United States	0662917	Sprayway	06/10/58
United States	1225641	Sprayway	02/01/83
United States	1237932	Sprayway (drawing)	05/17/83
United States	0735050	Mister Jinx	07/24/62
United States	2017527	Gleme	11/19/96
United States	1881769	The World's Best Glass Cleaner	03/07/95
United States	0735801	Crazy Clean	08/07/62
United States	0376773	Fly Jinx	04/09/40
United States	0651908	Sprayway	09/24/57
United States	0652525	Jinx	10/01/57
United States	0814230	Claire	09/06/66
United States	1095631	Claire	07/11/78
United States	0817210	Dust Up	10/25/66
Australia	910489	Lady Logo	04/26/02
Australia	910490	Sprayway in Oval	04/26/02
Canada	118096	Sprayway	05/20/60
China	1,904,913	Sprayway in Oval	04/07/03
China	1,900,132	Lady Logo	08/21/02
China	1,904,911	Lady Logo	04/21/02
China	1,900,130	Sprayway in English & Chinese	08/21/02
China	1,900,164	Sprayway in Oval	08/28/02
China	1,900,135	Sprayway in Chinese	08/21/02
China	1,750,392	Sprayway in English & Chinese Characters	04/21/02
China	1,750,391	Sprayway in Oval	04/21/02
China	1,790,237	Lady Logo	06/21/02
China	1,785,248	Sprayway in English & Chinese	06/14/02

Country	Registration/ Application Number	Mark	Date of Registration/ Filing
China	1,785,249	Sprayway in Chinese	06/14/02
China	1,785,250	Sprayway in Oval	06/14/02
China	1,676,079	Lady Logo	12/07/01
China	1,688,517	Lady Logo	12/28/01
China	1,676,077	Sprayway in Chinese	12/07/01
China	1,688,520	Sprayway in Chinese	12/28/01
China	1,676,078	Sprayway in English & Chinese	12/07/01
China	1,688,521	Sprayway in English & Chinese	12/28/01
China	1,676,076	Sprayway in Oval	12/07/01
China	1,688,518	Sprayway in Oval	12/28/01
China	1,732,386	Lady Logo	03/21/02
	App. No. 2000127295		Filed 08/21/00
China	App. No. 2000127306	Sprayway in Chinese	Filed 08/21/00
China	App. No. 2000127307	Sprayway in English & Chinese	Filed 08/21/00
China	1,732,385	Sprayway in Chinese	03/21/02
European Union	000839415	Sprayway	10/25/99
Hong Kong	App. No. 200102621	Sprayway	03/31/95
India	App. No. 1367950	Sprayway in Oval	Filed 06/30/05
India	App. No. 1367951	Lady Logo	Filed 06/30/05
Indonesia	5,550,842	Sprayway in Oval	09/19/02
Korea	4591	Sprayway Logo	01/28/02
Singapore	T940885921	Sprayway	10/12/94
Taiwan	694,487	Sprayway	11/01/95
Turkey	2002/10800	Lady Logo	05/08/02
Turkey	2002/10801	Sprayway In Oval	05/08/02
Vietnam	48026	Lady Logo	05/10/02
Vietnam	47997	Sprayway in Oval	05/10/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 09/07/2011